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SAFETY AND MOUNTING INFORV\*ATION:

The scope of delivery includes the FLEX CU DALI-2 TW with strain relief. Recom-
mended cable types: DALI + mains vojtage: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm? or 1x HO5VV
5x1.5mm?. External push button: 1x NYVi 3x1.5mm? or 1x HO5VV 3x1.5mm?. The
push button and DALI interfaces provide basic insulation against mains connection.
If the push button interface or the DALI interface is connected to an external volt-
age, particular with mains voltage, the urul will be destroyed! Presence or daylight
dependent operation requires connectioh to an LEDVANCE DALI-2 sensor (for an
overview of compatible sensors please contact your local sales representative).
1) DALI control unit with BLE interface; 2) DALI interface; 3) Maximal total DALI
wire length; 4) Push button interface; $) Maximal total wire length to all push
buttons; 6) Integrated wireless interface; 7) Typical wireless connectivity range;
8) Type of protection; 9) Maximal load connected to DALI interface; 10) Maximal
total number (= Sum) of connectible LE[EVANCE DALI-2 Sensors or push button
couplers; 11) Allowed wire leads diameter; 12) Housing dimensions; 13) Recom-
mended wire preparation; 14) t¢ point; 15) Button to RESET to ex-factory settings
(press >10s to Reset); 16) Indication LED for Bluetooth connection; 17) Mounting
hint for proper radio connectivity; 18) Do not place any mains voltage or LED
supply wires within or close to this area; 19) Recommended minimal distance to
metal parts; 20) Placement of integrated radio transmitter antenna; 21) Wiring
diagram; 22) APP download for IOS ani Android smartphones.

Hereby, LEDVANCE GmbH declares that the radio equipment type FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and the relevant statu-
tory instruments. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address: www.ledvance.com

Frequency range: 2402 - 2480 MHz, max. HF output (EIRP) of the product: 4dBm.

@ SICHERHEITS- UND MONTAGEHINWEISE:

Im Lieferumfang ist das FLEX CU DALI-2 TW inkl. Zugentlastung enthalten. Emp-
fohlene Kabeltypen: DALI + Netzspannung: 1x NYM 5x1,5mm? oder 1x HO5VV
5x1,5mm?. Externer Taster: 1x NYM 3xi1,5mm? oder 1x HO5VV 3x1,5mm?. Der
Tastereingang und die DALI Schninstell}e sind basisisoliert zum Netzanschluss.
Wenn der Tastereingang oder die DALI Schnittstelle mit einer externen Spannung,
insbesondere mit Netzspannung, verbunden wird, wird das Gerét zerstort! Ein
prasenz- oder tageslichtabhéngiger Betteb erfordert den Anschluss eines LED-
VANCE DALI-2 Sensors (fiir eine Ubersicht kompatibler Sensoren kontaktieren Sie
bitte Ihren lokalen Vertriebsansprechpartner).

1) DALl Steuergerdt mit BLE Schnittstelle; 2) DALl Schnittstelle;
3) Maximal Gesamtlange der DALI Leitung; 4) Anschluss fiir Taster mit SchlieBerkontakt;
5) Maximale Gesamtleitungslange zu allen Tastern; 6) Integrierte Drahtlosschnittstelle;
7) Typische Drahtlos-Verbindungsreichweite; 8) Schutzart; 9) Maximale Belastbarkeit
der DALI Schnittstelle; 10) Maximale Anzzthl (= Summe) anschlieBbarer LEDVANCE
DALI-2 Sensoren oder Tasterkoppler; 11) Zuldssiger Aderquerschnitt; 12) Gehauseab-
messungen; 13) Empfohlene Anschlussvorbereitung; 14) tc-Punkt; 15) Taster fir RESET
auf Werkseinstellungen (flir RESET > 10s betétigen); 16) Anzeige LED Bluetooth Ver-
bindung; 17) Montage Hinweise fir eine ordt\ungsgeméiﬁe Drahtlosverbindung; 18) Kei-
ne Netz- oder LED-Versorgungsleitungen innerhalb oder nahe dieses Bereiches fiihren;
19) Empfohlener Mindestabstand zu angrenzenden Metallteilen; 20) Platzierung der
integrierten Funkantenne; 21) Ansohluss-Fchema; 22) APP Download fiir 10S und
Android Smartphones.

Hiermit erklart die LEDVANCE GmbH, dass der Funkanlagentyp LEDVANCE FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der volisténdige Text der EU-Konfor-
mitétserklarung ist unter der folgenden InteTnetadresse verfligbar: www.ledvance.com
Frequenzbereich: 2402 - 2480 MHz; max. HF-Ausgangsleistung (EIRP) des
Produkts: 4dBm

(® INFORMATIONS RELATIVES A LA SECJJRITE ET ALINSTALLATION :

Le FLEX CU DALI-2 TW avec dispositif de décharge de traction est inclus dans
la livraison. Types de cables recommandés : DALI + tension secteur : 1x NYM
5x 1,5 mm? ou 1x HO5VV 5x 1,5 mrqu. Bouton poussoir externe : 1x NYM
3x 1,5 mm?2 ou 1x HO5VV 3x 1,5 mm?. Les interfaces DALI et du bouton-poussoir
fournissent une isolation de base du raccordement secteur. Si le bouton poussoir
ou I'interface DALI est raccordé(e) sur Ltne source de tension externe, en parti-
culier avec la tension secteur, le dispositif sera détruit | Un fonctionnement dépen-
dant d’une présence ou de la lumiére du jour nécessite un raccordement & un
détecteur LEDVANCE DALI-2 (pour une présentation de la gamme de détecteurs,
veuillez contacter votre représentant Ioial).

1) Boitier de commande DALI avec interface BLE ; 2) Interface DALI ; 3) Longueur
maximale totale du fil DALI ; 4) Interface bouton-poussoir ; 5) Longueur maximale
totale de fil vers tous les boutons-potssoirs ; 6) Interface sans fil intégrée ;
7) Portée type pour une connectivité sans fil ; 8) Type de protection ; 9) Charge
maximale raccordée a I'interface DALI ; 10) Nombre total maximal (= somme) de
détecteurs LEDVANCE DALI-2 ou coupleurs de boutons-poussoirs connectables ;
11) Diameétre autorisé pour les cébles ; 15 Dimensions du boitier ; 13) Préparation
recommandée pour le cable ; 14) Point T¢ ; 15) Bouton de réinitialisation (RESET)
pour revenir aux paramétres usine par défaut (appuyer plus de 10 s pour réini-
tialiser) ; 16) Voyant LED pour connexiOJf Bluetooth ; 17) Suggestion concernant
I'installation pour une connectivité radio correcte ; 18) Ne pas faire passer de fil
sous tension secteur ou de fil d’alimentation de LED dans ou autour de cette
zone ; 19) Distance minimale conseillée par rapport aux parties métalliques ;
20) Positionnement de I'antenne du tr:rrsmetteur radio intégré ; 21) Schéma de
cablage ; 22) Téléchargement de I'application pour smartphones |0S et Android.
LEDVANCE GmbH atteste que I'équipement radio LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2
TW est conforme a la directive 2014/58/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration
européenne de conformité est disponible a I‘adresse internet www.ledvance.com
Gamme de fréquences : 2402 - 2480 MHz, puissance de sortie max. (PIRE) du
produit : 4 dBm. ‘

(D ISTRUZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA E IL MONTAGGIO:

La fornitura comprende il FLEX CU DALI-2 TW con serracavo. Tipi di cavo
consigliati: DALI + Tensione di rete: Jx NYM 5x1,5mm? oppure 1x HO5VV
5x1,5mm?. Pulsante esterno: 1x NYM 3x1,5mm? oppure 1x HO5VV 3x1,5mm?.
Le interfacce pulsante e DALI forniscono un isolamento di base contro la con-
nessione di rete. Se l‘interfaccia del pulsante o I‘interfaccia DALI sono collegate
a una alimentazione esterna, in particglare alla rete elettrica, I‘unita potrebbe
distruggersi! Il funzionamento in preseriza o dipendente dalla luce del giorno ri-
chiede il collegamento a un sensore LEDVANCE DALI-2 (per una panoramica del
sensore, contattare il rappresentante lotale di vendita).

1) Unita di controllo DALI con inlerfacci; BLE; 2) Interfaccia DALI; 3) Lunghezza
massima totale cavo DALI; 4) Interfaccia pulsante; 5) Lunghezza massima tota-
le cavo verso tutti i pulsanti; 6) Interfaccia wireless integrata; 7) Portata tipica di
connessione wireless; 8) Tipo di protezitsne; 9) Carico massimo collegato all’in-
terfaccia DALI; 10) Numero totale massimo (= Somma) di sensori LEDVANCE
DALI-2 da connettore o accoppiamenti pulsante; 11) Diametro consentito per i
cavi; 12) Dimensioni alloggiamento; 13) Preparazione cavi raccomandata; 14) Pun-
to t¢; 15) Pulsante per reimpostare le imEostazioni di fabbrica (premere >10s per
reimpostare); 16) LED indicazione collegamento Bluetooth; 17) Suggerimento
per il montaggio per una buona connessione radio; 18) Non posizionare cavi
elettrici o di alimentazione LED enlroLo vicino all’area; 19) Distanza minima
raccomandata dalle parti metalliche; 20) Posizionamento dell’antenna del tra-
smettitore radio integrato; 21) Schema di cablaggio; 22) Download APP per
smartphone 10S e Android.

Con il presente, LEDVANCE GmbH dichiara che il dispositivo radio FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW di LEDVANCE & conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo
della Dichiarazione di Conformita UE & disponibile all‘indirizzo internet che segue.
www.ledvance.com
Intervallo di frequenza: 2402 - 2480 MHz, uscita max. HF (EIRP) del prodotto:
4dBm.

(® INFORMACION DE INSTALACION L SEGURIDAD:

El contenido de la entrega incluye el FLEX CU DALI-2 TW con una descarga de
traccion. Tipos de cable recomendados: DALI + tension de red: un cable NYM
de 5 x 1,5 mm? o un cable HO5VV ders x 1,5 mm?. Botén externo: un cable
NYM de 3 x 1,5 mm? o un cable HO5VV de 3 x 1,5 mm?. El pulsador y los in-
terfaces DALI proporcionan un aislamiento basico en la conexion de red. Si la
interfaz del botén o la interfaz DALI seTconeclan a una tension externa, espe-
cialmente si se trata de tension de red, se destruira la unidad. El funcionamien-
to dependiente de la presencia o la luz natural requiere la conexién a un sensor
DALI-2 de LEDVANCE (para consultar {in resumen sobre los sensores, pénga-
se en contacto con su representante de ventas local).

1) Unidad de control DALI con interfaz de Bluetooth de baja energia; 2) Interfaz
DALI; 3) Longitud méaxima total del caijle DALLI; 4) Interfaz del botdn; 5) Longi-
tud maxima total del cable de todos los botones; 6) Interfaz sin cables integra-
da; 7) Alcance habitual de conectividad sin cables; 8) Tipo de proteccion;
9) Carga maxima conectada a la interfaz DALI; 10) Cantidad méaxima total (=
suma) de acopladores de botones o ;Lnsores DALI-2 de LEDVANCE que se
pueden conectar; 11) Didmetro permitido del cable; 12) Dimensiones de la caja;
13) Preparacién recomendada de los ¢ables; 14) Punto tc; 15) Boton RESET
(Restablecer) para restablecer a la co‘;figuracién de fabrica (pulselo durante
mas de 10 segundos para restablecer la configuracion; 16) LED de indicaciéon
de conexion Bluetooth; 17) Consejo de instalacion para una adecuada conexion
por radio; 18) No coloque la tension 4; red ni los cables de suministro LED
dentro o cerca de esta area; 19) Distancia minima recomendada con respecto
a piezas metalicas; 20) Colocacion de la antena de transmision por radio inte-
grada; 21) Diagrama del cableado; 22) Erescarga de la aplicacion para teléfonos
inteligentes con iOS y Android.

Por la presente, LEDVANCE GmbH declara que el equipo de radio FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW de LEDVANCE cumple con|la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto com-
pleto de la declaracion de conformidai con la normativa de la UE se encuen-
tra disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet: www.ledvance.com
Intervalo de frecuencia: entre 2.402 y; 2.480 MHz; salida de alta frecuencia
maxima (potencia isétropa radiada quivaIente) del producto: 4 dBm.

(® INFORMAGAO DE SEGURANGA E DE MONTAGEM:

O FLEX CU DALI-2 TW incl. alivio de tejséo estd incluido no contetdo entregue.
Tipos de cabos recomendados: DALI!+ tensdo de rede: 1x NYM 5x1,5mm?
ou 1x HO5VV 5x1,5mm?. Botéo de pressao externo: 1x NYM 3x1,5mm? ou 1x
HO5VV 3x1,5mm?2. O botdo de pressdo e as interfaces DALI proporcionam
um isolamento bésico na conexao deayede. Se a interface do botéo de pres-
sao ou a interface DALI estiver conectada a uma tensdo externa, especial-
mente com a tensdo de rede, a unidade sera destruida! O funcionamento
dependente da presencga ou da luz d{dia requer uma ligagao a um sensor
LEDVANCE DALI-2 (para obter uma visao geral do sensor, por favor contac-
te o representante de vendas local).

1) Unidade de controlo DALI com intstface BLE; 2) Interface DALI; 3) Com-
primento maximo total do fio DALI; 4) Interface do bot&o de pressao; 5) Com-
primento maximo-total do-fio para-todos os botdes de presséo; 6)interface
sem fios integrada; 7) Alcance da corjectividade tipica sem fios; 8) Tipo de
protecéo; 9) Carregamento maximo I\Jado ainterface DALI; 10) Numero total
maximo (= Soma) dos Sensores LEDVANCE DALI-2 conectaveis ou acopla-
dores de botdes de pressao; 11) Diametro dos cabos permitido; 12) Dimen-
s6es do alojamento; 13) Preparagéoqa ligacdo recomendada; 14) Ponto tg;
15) Botao para Repor as configuragdes de fabrica (pressionar >10s para
Repor); 16) Indicagdo LED para a ligagdo Bluetooth; 17) Sugestdo de mon-
tagem para uma conectividade de radio adequada; 18) N&ao coloque nenhu-
ma tenséo de rede ou fios de alimentagao LED dentro ou perto desta area;
19) Distancia minima recomendada para pegas metdlicas; 20) Colocagao da
antena do transmissor de radio integrajio; 21) Diagrama de ligagao; 22) Down-
load de aplicagbes para telefones inteligentes Android e 10S.

Pela presente, a LEDVANCE GmbH declara que o equipamento de radio
LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW esté ern conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/
UE. O texto integral da declaragédo de conformidade da UE esta disponivel
no seguinte endereco de internet: www.ledvance.com

Alcance da frequéncia: 2402 - 2480 MHz, saida max. de HF (EIRP) do pro-
duto: 4dBm. ’T‘

MAHPO®OPIEZ AZDANEIAZ KAI ZTHPIZHZ:

To FLEX CU DALI-2 TW, ouptiepthapBdvopévng Tng avakoudlong aro tnv ka-
Tanoévnaon, meplAayBavetal oto TAdIoI0 TNG TIapddoong. ZLVIOTWHEVOL
TOTTOL KAAWSiWV: DALI + tdon Siktoou: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm?2  1x HO5VV
5x1.5mm?. E€wtepikd TAAKTpO Tiegng: 1x NYM 3x1.5mm?  1x HO5VV
3x1.5mm?. O TIEOTIKOG SLaKOTITNG Kil ol dlertadég DALI rtapéxouv Baatkn
povwon amno tn obvdean oto pedpa. Edv to TARKTpo 1 n Siettadr DALI
ouvdeBei oe eEwTepIkn TAoN, 18laitepa Taocn dikTvov, n povada Ba kataoTpa-
deil H Aettoupyia oto dwg NG ﬂPéPJﬂC xpelaletat odvéeon oe algbntripa
LEDVANCE DALI-2 (Ma mAnpodopieq OXETIKA PE TOV aloBnTripa eTKOIVW-
VAOTE He TOV TOTIKO 0ag QVTITIPOTWTIO).

1) Movada eAéyxou DALI pe tjanaqm BLE. 2) Awemtapry DALI.
3) Méyioto oUVOAIKO prkog KaAwdiou DALI. 4) Alertadpr TARKTPOUL Ttieang.
5) MéyloTo OUVOAIKO priKog KaAwdiou yia 6Aa ta TARKTpa Ttieong. 6) Evow-
patwpévn actppatn diertadr. 7) Tuttikd e0POG aclPPATNG CLVEECIPOTNTAG.
8) Tutog mpoaoTtaciag. 9) Méyioto mropr[o ovvdeong otn Slemadr DALI.
10) MéyloTog GUVOAIKOG aplBudg (= ABpolopa) cuvdedepévwy alobnThpwy
LEDVANCE DALI-2 1} oueuktiv TARKTpwv Ttieong. 11) Emutpendpevn dia-
HETPOG KaAwdiov. 12) Alaotacelg T(ELIB)\ﬁuﬂTOC. 13) MpoTtewvopevn Tpoe-
Tolpaocia kahwdiov. 14) Inpeio dokipng te. 15) MAnktpo RESET yia tnv
emavadopd oTIG EPYOOTATIAKEG PUBUITELS (TTATAOTE TO ylA TIEPICCOTEPO ATIO
10 8euT. yia va ekTEAETETE snuvuﬁ)opcﬁ; 16) EvoelkTikn Avyvia LED oovéeang
Bluetooth. 17) ZvpBouAr} oTAPIENG yia TN owoTr padlodwvikr cOvdeon.
18) Mnv tomobeTeite Tdon SikTvOL i KaAWSla Tpopodoociag LED péoa r
KOVTA g€ auTr tnv meptoxn. 19) I'Ipo'Tlvépavn ehaxotn anéotacn ano pe-
TaAAka avTikeipeva. 20) ToTtoBETNON EvowHATWHEVNG KEPaiag padlopwVIKAG
petddoaong. 21) Aldypappa kakwdiwong. 22) Epappoyr yia smartphone 10S
kat Android.

Me o Ttapov, n LEDVANCE GmbH énku'svel OTL 0 PASIOPWVIKOG EEOTIAIOHOG
LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW cuppopdwvetal pe tnv odnyia2014/53/EU.
To TAfpeG Keipevo TG dnAwang cuppopdwong NG EE eivat dtabéatpo atnv
mapakatw dadiktuakn dievbuvon: wi\/w.ledvance.com

EOpog ouxvotntag: 2402 - 2480 MHz, péylotn €€odog HF (EIRP) Tou mtpoi-
o6vtog: 4dBm.



@D VEILIGHEIDS- EN MONTAGEINFORMATIE:

De levering omvat de FLEX CU DALI-2 TW incl. trekontlasting. Aanbevolen
kabeltypen: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm? of 1x HO5VV 5x1.5mm?. Externe drukknop: 1x
NYM 3x1.5mm? of 1x HO5VV 3x1.5mm?.'De drukknop- en DALI-interfaces bieden
een basisisolatie tegen netaansluiting. Als de drukknopinterface of de DALI-in-
terface op een externe spanning aangesjoten is, met name bij netspanning, raakt
het toestel defect! Aanwezigheid of dailichtafhankelijke bediening vereist aan-
sluiting op een LEDVANCE DALI-2-sensor (voor een overzicht van de sensor kunt
u contact opnemen met uw lokale handelsvertegenwoordiger).

1) DALl bedieningsunit met LE-interface; 2) DALl-interface;
3) Maximale totale DALI-kabellengte; 4) Drukknopinterface; 5) Maximale totale
kabellengte naar alle drukknoppen; 6) Geintegreerde draadloze interface; 7) Ty-
pisch draadloos connectiviteitsbereik; Bi Soort bescherming; 9) Maximale belas-
ting bij aansluiting op de DALI-interface; 10) Maximaal totaal aantal (= Sum)
koppelbare LEDVANCE DALI-2-sensoren of drukknopkoppelingen; 11) Toege-
stane draaddiameter; 12) Behuizingsafmetingen; 13) Aanbevolen preparatie van
de bedrading; 14) tc-punt; 15) RESEH:xop voor terugzetten naar fabrieksinstel-
lingen (druk >10s voor Reset); 16) Indicatie via LED voor Bluetooth-verbinding;
17) Montagesuggestie voor de juiste radioverbinding; 18) Plaats geen netspanning
of LED-spanningsaanvoerkabels binn{n of nabij dit gebied; 19) Aanbevolen
minimale afstand tot metalen onderdelen; 20) Plaatsing van geintegreerde radio-
zenderantenne; 21) bedradingsdiagram; 22) APP downloaden voor iOS en Android
smartphones.

Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE mbH dat de radioapparatuur ‘

LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU voldoet. De volledige
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het volgende inter-
netadres: www.ledvance.com T

Frequentiebereik: 2402 - 2480 MHz, max. HF-uitgang (EIRP) van het product:
4dBm.

(& SAKERHETS- OCH MONTERINGSINFORMATION:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW inkl. dragavlastning ingér i leveransen. Rekommenderade
kabeltyper: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm? eller 1x HO5VV 5x1.5mm?. Extern tryckknapp: 1x
NYM 3x1.5mm? or 1x HO5VV 3x1 .5mm2.}F|'ryckknappen och DALI-granssnitten ger
grundlaggande isolering mot elnétsanslutning. Om granssnittet for tryckknappen
eller granssnittet for DALI &r anslutna till en extern spanning, i synnerhet nétspan-
ningen, kommer enheten att forstéras! F’jr nérvaro- eller dagsljusberoende drift
kravs anslutning till en LEDVANCE DALI-2-sensor (fér en Gversikt av sensorer
ombeds du kontakta din lokala forséljningsrepresentant).

1) DALI kontrollenhet med BLE:i gréanssnitt, 2) DALl:is grénssnitt,
3) Maximal total DALl kabellangd, 4) Tryckknapps granssnitt,
5) Maximal total kabellangd till alla tryckknappar, 6) Integrerat tradlost granssnitt,
7) Typisk rackvidd fér tradlos anslutning, 8) Typ av skydd, 9) Maximal belastning
ansluten till DALI:s granssnitt, 10) Maxin{nalt totalt antal (= summa) anslutnings-
bara LEDVANCE DALI-2-sensorer eller kopplingar till tryckknappar, 11) Tillaten
diameter pa tradéndar, 12) Holjets matt, 13) Rekommenderad kabelférberedelse,
14) te-punkt, 15) Knapp for ATERSTALITLNING till fabriksinstéliningar (tryck >10s
férﬂterstél\mng), 16) LED-indikation for Bluetooth-anslutning, 17) Monteringstips
for korrekt radioanslutning, 18) Placera ingen natspanning eller LED-kablar i eller
i ndrheten av det har omradet, 19) Rekgmmenderat minimiavstand till metallde-
lar, 20) Placering av inbyggd radioijvjrféringsantenn, 21) Kopplingsschema,
22) APP nedladdning for I0S och Android smarttelefoner.

Hérmed forklarar LEDVANCE GmbH att radioutrustningen LEDVANCE FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW uppfyller kraven for Direktiy 2014/53/EU. Den fullstandiga texten i
EU:s deklaraion av éverensstimmelse finns pa féljande internetadress: www.
ledvance.com

Frekvensréackvidd: 2402 - 2480 MHz, "nax. HF uteffekt (EIRP) pa produkten:
4dBm.

@D TURVALLISUUS- JA ASENNUSOHJEET:

Toimitukseen sisaltyy FLEX CU DALI-2 T}N mukaan lukien vedonpoisto. Suositel-
tava Kaapelityypit: DALI + verkkojannite! 1x NYM 5x1,5 mm? tai 1x HO5VV 5x1,5
mmZ. Ulkoinen painonappi 1x NYM 3x1,5 mm? tai 1x HO5VV 3x1,5 mm?. Painike-
ja DALI-liitannat tarjoavat peruseristyksin verkkoliitdnnasté. Jos painonapin liitin
tai DALI-liitin kytketdéan ulkoiseen janr " 1, erityisesti verkkojanni ),
yksikké tuhoutuu! Lasngolon tai paivanvalon mukainen toiminta vaatii LEDVANCE
DALI-2-anturin kytkemisté (saat yleiskuvauksen anturista ottamalla yhteyden
paikalliseen myyntiedustajaasi). J)

1) DALI-ohjausyksikké BLE-liittimella; 2) DALI-liitin; 3) DALI-johdon kokonaispituus
enintéén; 4) Painonapin liitin; 5) Kaikkien painonappien johtojen kokonaispituus
enintaan; 6) Integroitu langaton yhtey%; 7) Langattoman yhteyden tyypillinen

maksimietaisyys; 8) Suojaustyyppi ; 9) DALI-liittimen suurin sallittu kuorma;
10) Kytkettdvien LEDVANCE DALI-2 -antureiden ja painonappisovittimien suurin
sallittu yhteismaara (= summa); 11) Johtimien sallittu halkaisija; 12) Kotelon mitat;
13) Johtimen suositeltu valmistelutapa;ar 4) tc-piste; 15) Painike RESET (nollaus)
tehtaan oletusasetuksiin palautusta varten (nollaa painamalla > 10 sekuntia);
16) Bluetooth-yhteyden LED-merkkivalo; 17) Asennusohje hyvaa radioyhteytta
varten; 18) Ala sijoita verkkojannitetta tai LED-valojen syétt6johtoja télle alueelle

tai sen Idhelle; 19) Suositeltu minimietaisyys metallisiin kappaleisiin; 20) Integroi-
dun radioldhettimen antennin sijainti;
10S- ja Android-alypuhelimille.
LEDVANCE GmbH taten vahvistaa, ettd LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW -radio-
laite tayttaa direktiivin 2014/53/EU vaatjmukset. Loydat EU-vaatimustenmukai-
suusvakuutuksen kokonaisuudessaan osoitteesta: www.ledvance.com
Taajuusalue: 2402 — 2480 MHz, tuotteen maksimi HF-teho (EIRP): 4dBm.

1) Johdotuskaavio; 22) Lataa sovellus

@ SIKKERHETS- OG MONTERINGSIILFORMASJON:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW inkl. strekkavlastning er inkludert i leveringsomfanget.
Anbefalte kabeltyper: DALI + netspenning: 1x NYM 5x1.5 mm? eller 1x HO5VV
5x1.5 mm?. Ekstern trykknapp: 1x NYNl 3x1.5 mm? eller 1x HO5VV 3x1.5 mm?.
Trykknappen og DALI-grensesnittet virker som isolasjon mot stremnettet. Hvis
trykkbrytergrensesnittet eller DALI-grensesnittet blir koblet til en ekstern spenning,
og da spesielt til nettspenning, vil enhet;n bli odelagt! Naerveer- eller dagslysav-
hengig drift krever tilkobling til en LEDVANCE DALI-2-sensor (for en oversikt over
sensor, vennligst kontakt din lokale salgsrepresentant).

1) DALI-betjeningsenhet med BLE-grensesnitt; 2) DALI-grensesnitt;
3) Maksimal total DALI- ledningslengde; 4) Trykknapp-grensesnitt;
5) Maksimal total ledningslengde til alle trykknapper; 6) Integrert tradlost gren-
sesnitt; 7) Typisk tradlost tilkoblingsrekkevidde; 8) Type beskyttelse; 9) Maksimal
belastning koblet til DALI-grensesnittetrﬂJ) Maksimalt tott antall (= sum) tilko-
blede LEDVANCE DALI-2- sensorer eller trykknappkoblere; 11) Tillatt lednings-
diameter; 12) Kabinettets dimensjoner; 13) Anbefalt klargjering av ledning; 14) tc-
punkt; 15) Knapp for NULLSTILLING tiﬂfabrikkinnstillinger (trykk> 10 sek. for &
tilbakestille); 16) Indikatorlampe for Bluetooth-tilkobling; 17) Monteringsanvisning
for riktig radioforbindelse; 18) Ikke plasser noen nettspenning eller ledningstil-
forselsledninger innenfor eller naer dette pmréadet; 19) Anbefalt minimumsavstand
til metalldeler; 20) Plassering av integrett radiosenderantenne; 21) Ledningsdia-
gram; 22) APP-nedlasting for IOS og Android-smarttelefoner.

Herved erkleerer LEDVANCE GmbH at|radioutstyret FLEX CU DALI-2 TW er i
samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Denlfulle teksten i EU-samsvarserkleeringen
er tilgjengelig pa folgende nettsted: www.ledvance.com

Frekvensomrade: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. HF-utgang (EIRP) av produktet: 4dBm.

OPLYSNINGER OM SIKKERHED OG MONTERING:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW leveres inkl. traekaflastning. Anbefalede
kabeltyper: DALI + Netspaending: 1x NYM 5 x 1,5 mm? eller 1x HO5VV 5 x 1,5
mm?. Ekstern trykknap: 1x NYM 3x1,5/mm? eller 1x HO5VV 3x1,5 mm?. Tryk-
knap- og DALI-greensefladerne sikrer driftsisolation mod stromnettet. Hvis tryk-
knap greensefladen eller DALI-greensefiaden er tilsluttet en ekstern spaending,
isaer med netspaending, vil enheden bli\le odelagt! Tilstedeveerelses- eller dags-
lysafhaengig drift kreaever tilslutning til en LEDVANCE DALI-2 sensor (for en
oversigt over sensorer bedes du kontakte din lokale salgsrepraesentant).

1) DALI-kontrolenhed med BLE-%raenseflade; 2) DALI-greenseflade;
3) Maksimal samlet DALI-2 kabellaengde; 4) Trykknap-graenseflade;
5) Maksimal samlet kabellzengde til alle trykknapper; 6) Integreret tradles-greaen-
seflade; 7) Raekkevidde for typiske tradlose tilslutningsmuligheder; 8) Type af
beskyttelse; 9) Maksimal belastning forburndet til DALI-greenseflade; 10) Maksimalt
samlet antal (= Sum) tilgeengelige LEDVANCE DALI-sensorer eller trykknap til-
koblinger; 11) Tilladt diameter stremforende kabler; 12) Kabinet dimensioner;
13) Anbefalet kabelforberedelse; 14) tc{punkt; 15) Knap til nulstilling til tidligere
fabriksindstillinger (tryk pa > 10 sek. foq nulstilling); 16) Indikator-LED til Blueto-
oth-forbindelse; 17) Monteringstip til korrekt radioforbindelse; 18) Placer ikke
nogen spaending eller LED-forsyningskapel inden for eller neer ved dette omréde;
19) Anbefalet minimumsafstand til mettldele; 20) Placering af integreret radio-
senderantenne; 21) Ledningsferingsdiagram; 22) APP download til IOS og An-
droid smartphones.

LEDVANCE GmbH erklzerer hermed, at radioudstyret LEDVANCE FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulde ordlyd af
EU-overensstemmelseserklzeringen er tilgeengelig pa felgende internetadresse:
www.ledvance.com

Frekvensomrade: 2402 - 2480 MHz, malTs. HF output (EIRP) af produktet: 4dBm.

© INFORMAGE O BEZPECNOSTI A MONTAZI:

Soucasti dodavky je FLEX CU DALI-2 TW v¢. odlehéeni tahu. Doporuc¢ené
typy kabeld: DALI + pFivod napdjeni: 1x NYM 5 x 1,5 mm? nebo 1 x HO5VV 5
x1,5 mm?. Externi tlagitko: 1x NYM 3 x'1,5 mm? nebo 1 x HO5VV 3 x 1,5 mm?.
Tlacitkovy spina¢ a rozhrani DALI zaji$tuji zakladni roveri izolace proti sitovému
pfipojeni. Pokud je tla¢itkové rozhrani nébo rozhrani DALI pfipojeno k externimu
napéti, zejména k sitovému napéti, doj(fe k poskozeni zafizeni! Provoz zavisejici
na pfitomnosti osob nebo intenzité denniho svétla vyzaduje pfipojeni k senzoru
DALI-2 (s nabizenymi senzory vas seznami vas mistni obchodni zastupce).

1) Ridici jednotka DALI s rozhranim BLELZ) Rozhrani DALI; 3) Maximalni celkova
délka vodice pouzivaného pro jednotku DALI; 4) Tlacitkové rozhrani; 5) Maximal-
ni celkova délka vodice ke véem tlacitkiim; 6) Integrované bezdratové rozhrani;
7) Typicky dosah bezdratového pripojeni; 8) Typ ochrany; 9) Maximalni zatéz,
ktera muize byt pfipojena k rozhrani DALI; 10) Maximalni celkovy pocet (= soucet)
pripojitelnych senzorl LEDVANCE DALI-2 nebo tlagitkovych rozhrani; 11) Povo-
leny pramér vodicu; 12) Rozmeéry krytu; 13) Doporuéena piprava vodiéd; 14) bod
méfeni teploty tg; 15) Tlacitko RESETL pro tovarni nastaveni (pro resetovani
stisknout na déle nez 10 sekund); 16) Signalizacni LED pro pfipojeni Bluetooth;
17) Montazni tip pro zajisténi spravné bezdratové komunikace; 18) Do tohoto
prostoru €i do jeho blizkosti neumistujte Zadné sitové napéjeci vodic¢e nebo
vodice pro napdjeni LED; 19) Doporué%na’ minimalni vzdalenost od kovovych
prvk{; 20) Umisténi integrované antény radiového vysilace; 21) Schéma zapoje-
ni; 22) Stazeni aplikace pro smartphony s operacnim systémem IOS a Android.
Spole¢nost LEDVANCE GmbH prohlasuje, Ze vysilaci vybaveni zafizeni LEDVAN-
CE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW spliiuje poiad4vky smérnice 2014/53/EU. Cely text EU
prohlaseni o shodé naleznete na nasleduijici internetové adrese: www.ledvance.
com

Frekvencni rozsah: 2 402-2 480 MHz, ma)j. VF vykon (EIRP) vyrobku: 4 dBm.

@D YIABAHISHAO TEXHUKE BE3ORACHOCTIHAFIPOBEAEHVIIO MOHTAXKA: ——

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW BKN. MexaH13m pasrpy3kn Kabenst oT HaTshKeHUs BXOaUT
B KOMMNEKT nocTaBku. PekomeHayemble Tunbl kabeneii: DALl + HanpskeHve
cetn: 1x NYM 5x1,5 Mm2 nam 1x HO5VV 5x1,5 Mm2. KHONOYHBIN nepeknoyaTens
HapyxxHoro tuna: 1x NYM 3x1,5 mm? unu 1x HOS5VV 3x1,5 MMm2 KHOMOHbIN
BbIK/lO4aTenNb  uHTepeiickl DALI o6edneunsatoT cTaHaapTHYIO N30NsLyIo Npu
nopkioYeHun K cetu. B cnyyae nop.auil HanpskeHusi BHeLwHen uenu Ha DALI-
UHTEpENC N nHTEPdENiC C KHOMOYHBIM NepeKslioyaTenem (8 YacTHOCTH, Ha-
MPS>KEeHNst OCHOBHOIA CETH), YCTPONCTBO BbINAET U3 cTposi! [Nsi BbINOMHEHNs
hyHKLMIA yrpaBneHusi CBETOBbIM no‘rojm B 3aBICUMOCTU OT YPOBHS BHELLHEN
OCBELLEHHOCTY WK NPUCYTCTBIA lofeli B OCBELLAEMONt 30He, HEOGXOANMO
nopkniounTe gatimk LEDVANCE DALI (4TOGbl Mony4nTh [OMONHUTENBHYIO UH-
hopmaLyio 06 STOM U3AENIK, CBSXKUTECH C MECTHBIM TOPrOBLIM NPeACTaBUTe-
nem).

1) Ynpasnsiowlee yctpoiicteo DALI ¢ uHtepdeiicom BLE (Bluetooth ¢ Huskum
aHepronoTpebnexunem); 2) DALI-uHTepdeiic; 3) MakcumanbHas oblast aavHa
nposopos ans DALI-uHTepdeiica; 4) MHTptbeﬁc C KHOMOYHbIM NepekntoyaTenem;
5) MakcumanbHas obLias AnrHa NPoBOJOB [/15 BCEeX KHOMOYHbIX Nepeksioyare-
neit; 6) BcTpoeHHbii 6ecnposopHbii nHTepdeiic; 7) CTaHaapTHbI ananasoH
6ecnpoBoaHOro nofktoyeHus:; 8) CTeneHs 3awmTsl; 9) MakcManbHas Harpys-
Ka, nogkioyaemas K DAL|-VIHTép¢leI7ICy;EO) MakcumanbHoe NonHoe KONMM4eCcTBo
(= Sum) nopkntovaembix gatimkos LEDVANCE DALI-2 unu KHOMo4HbIX pas-
BeTBuTeneit; 11) [onycTumblii AanameTp ceveHunsi nposoaos; 12) Pasmep kopry-
ca; 13) PekomeHayemas nogrotoBka nppBeofos; 14) AaTunk KOHTPONS TemnnoBo-
ro pexkuma; 15) Knonka RESET (CBPOC) ans Bosspata k 3aBOACKVAM HAaCTPOii-
Kam (ecnv ynepxueatb ee 6onee 10 c); 16) iHaNKaTOpHbI cBeTOAMNOA NS CO-
epvHeHusi Bluetooth; 17) CoBeTbl Mo NpoBeAeHNio MOHTaXa, KOTopble MOMOryT
YCTaHOBUTb Ka4eCTBEHHYIO paﬂ,MOCBﬂjb; 18) He npoknapbiBaiite BHYTPY Unn
PSAOM C 3TON 06N1ACTLIO CUOBbIE KaBenn UM NPOBOAA, UCTOMb3YeMble ANst
noAauy NuTaHns Ha ceetoarobl; 19) PekoMeHayeMoe MUHIMabHOe PaccTost-
HVe Ao MeTannmyeckux uspenuii; 20) PacnonoxeHne BCTPOEHHON aHTEHHbI
pagvonepeaatyuka; 21) Cxema anempjwecmx coefvHeHuiA; 22) 3arpyska npu-
noxxeHuin ans cmapTdoHos ¢ cuctemamu |0S n Android.

HacTtoswwmm gokymentom LEDVANCE GmbH nopaTtBep)xaaeT, 4To yCTPOACTBO
LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW coofrBeTcTBYeT Tpe6oBaHNsM [UpeKTVBbI
2014/53/EU gns pagnoo6opyaoBaHms. ;EngM TekcT [leknapauyn CooteeTcTBIA
EC MoXHO HaiiTu, nepeiigs no cnepytoLuein cebinke: www.ledvance.com
JuanasoH YacToT: 2402-2480 MIL, MakcMManbHblii BbICOKOYACTOTHbIN BbIXOL,
(EIRP) npopykTa: 4 nbm.

®@ KAYINCI3AOIK XKOHE OPHATY TYPAJTbI AKINAPAT:

XKetkisy asicel FLEX CU DALI-2 TW, on kepHeyaeH >XeHinaetyai kamTuabl.
¥cbIHbINaTbIH kabenb Typnepi: 1x NYM Em ,5MM? Hemece 1x HO5VV 5x1,5MMm2.
CbipTkbl Gatbipma: 1x NYM 3x1,5Mm? Hemece 1x HO5VV 3x1,5mMm?. Batbipma
meH DALI nHTepdeiicTepi anekTp XeniCiHiH KOCbINbIMbIHA KaTbICTbl Heriari
okLaynayasl kamTamacei3 etefi. Erep 6atsipma nHtepdeiici Hemece DALI
VHTepdelici Heriari KyaT ke3iHeH 6acka tblpTKbl KyaT Ke3iHe >xanFaHca, KypbliFbl
6y3blnaabl! OpHaTyLLbIHbIH apanacybliHa HeMece KyHAI3r Xapblkka Toyenfi )ymbIC
LEDVANCE DALI ceHcopbiH xanrayabl kaxeT etei (LEDVANCE DALI ceHcopbi-
Ha Xannbl WOy KyXaTbliH any vu.|i+ KeprinikTi caTy OpHbIHbIH eKiniMeH
xabapnacblHbi3).

1) BLE wHTepdeiici 6ap DALl 6ackapy 6norbi; 2) DALl wHTepdeiici;
3) DALI ci MaKc Kannsl y AbiFbl; 4) KatTel 6ateipma
nHTepdeiici; 5) Bapnbik KaTTbl 6aTbipMajapFa 6apaTbiH XXambl CbIMHbIH 6apblH-
wa y3blHAbIFbl; 6) BipikTipinreH cbiMcbI3 »eni nHTepdeiici; 7) CbIMCbI3 »KeniHiH
opeTTeri aykbiMbl; 8) KopraHbic Typ; 9) DALI uHTepdeiiciHe xanraHFaH e ken
xykTeme; 10) XKanrayra 6onatbiH LED\jANCE DALI-2 ceHcopnapblHbIH Hemece
KaTTbl 6aTbipMa >XyNTacTbIPFbILITAPbIHbIH Xanmbl caHbl (= coma); 11) Pykcar
eTinreH CbiM TapmakTapbiHbiH AnameTpi; 12) Kopnyc enwempepi; 13) Cbimab!
AYPLIC AalibiHaay xonbl; 14) T HykTeci; 15) 3aybiTTsik napameTpnepre KAUTA

OPHATY 6aTbipmacs! (kaiiTa opHaTy yLwiH >10 cek. 6acbiHbi3); 16) Bluetooth
GaiinaHbicblHa apHanFaH kepcetkiw XKLL[; 17) Pagvo GaiinaHbic Aypbic 6ona-
TblHAQI €TiN OpHaTy Typanbl keHec; 18) iyﬂ anmakka He oFaH XakblH Xxepre eLsip
KyaT KepHeyi 6ap cbimasl Hemece XKLL |KyaT cbiMaapbiH KonmMaHbi3; 19) MeTann
3aTTapra AemiHri YCbIHbIFaH MUHUManNAbIK KalblKTblk; 20) BipikTipinreH pagno
TapaTKbILL aHTEeHHaHbI opHanacTbipy; 21) Ceimaapap! xanray cbizbacsl; 22) I0S
>aHe Android cmapThoHaapbiHa apHa/LFaH KonpaHbaHbl XyKTen any.

OcbimeH LEDVANCE GmbH komnanusicel LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW
papvo KypbinFbinapbiHbiH 2014/53/EU arpekTuBachiHa CoKecTiriH Manimaengi.
EO calikecTik fileknapaumsicbiHbIH TONbIK MOTIHI MbiHa VIHTEPHET MekeHXaiibiHaa
6ap: www.ledvance.com

JKuinik aykpimbl: 2402 - 2480 MIL, Makc. ©OHIMHIH KOFapFbl XWiNiK LWbIFbICH
(EIRP): 4 gBm.

@ BIZTONSAGI ES ROGZITESI INFOLMACIOK:

A FLEX CU DALI-2 TW, beleértve a kabelrogzitét is, a kiszallitott csomag részét
képezi. Ajanlott kabeltipusok: 1x NYM, 5x1,5mm? vagy 1x HO5VV 5x1,5mm?.
Kilsé nyomégomb: 1x NYM 3x1,5mm? vagy 1x HO5VV 3x1,5mm2 A
nyomégombos és a DALI interfészek biztositjak a halozati csatlakozé elleni
alapszigetelést. Ha a nyomégomb interfészt vagy a DALI interfészt kiilsé
fesziiltséghez, killondsen halozati fesziiltséghez csatlakoztatjak, az egység
karosodni fog! A jelenlét- vagy fényeré-ruggé Uzemeltetéshez LEDVANCE DALI
érzékelt kell csatlakoztatni (az LEDVANCE DALI érzékelével kapcsolatos
informaciokért forduljon a helyi értékesitéhoz).

1) DALI vezérléegység BLE interfésszel;|2) DALI interfész; 3) Teljes DALI vezeték
hosszuisag maximuma; 4) Nyomégomb interfész; 5) A nyomoégombok dsszesitett
maximalis vezeték hosszlsaga; 6) Integralt vezeték nélkili interfész; 7) Vezeték
nélkiili kapcsolat jellemzé hatétavolsagay 8) Védelem tipusa; 9) A DALI interfészhez
csatlakoztatott maximalis terhelés; 1(%) Osszes csatlakoztathaté LEDVANCE
DALI-2 érzékel6 vagy nyomégomb csatolé maximalis szdma; 11) Megengedett
vezeték atmérs; 12) Burkolat méretei; 13) Javasolt vezeték elSkészités;
14) hévédelmi egység; 15) RESET gomb a gyari alapbedllitisok visszaallitasara
(tartsa nyomva >10mp-ig a visszaallitashqz); 16) Jelzé LED Bluetooth kapcsolathoz;
17) Rogzitési tipp a megfeleld radidkapcsolat érdekében; 18) Ne helyezzen el
haldzati aramellatast vagy LED dramellatast biztosité kabeleket a kézelben;
19) Javasolt minimalis tavolsag fém alkatrészektdl; 20) Integralt radié transzmitter
antenna elhelyezése; 21) Bekotési dbra;22) Alkalmazas letéltése 10S és Android
okostelefonokra.

Az LEDVANCE GmbH kijelenti, hogy|az LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW
radiéberendezés teljesiti a 2014/53/EU |iranyelv elGirasait. Az EU MegfelelGségi
nyilatkozat teljes szévege megtalélhaté az alabbi cimen: www.ledvance.com
Frekvencia tartomany: 2402 - 2480 MHz, a termék max. HF kimenete (EIRP):
4dBm.

INFORMACJE O BEZPIECZENSTWIE | MONTAZU:

W sktad dostawy wchodzi FLEX CU DALI-2 TW wraz z uchwytem zapobiegaja-
cym naprezeniu kabla. Zalecane typy %bh: DALI + napigcie sieciowe: 1x NYM
5x1,5 mm? lub 1x HO5VV 5x1,5 mm?. Zewnetrzny przycisk: 1x NYM 3x1,5 mm?
lub 1x HO5VV 3x1,5 mm?. Przycisk i interfejsy DALI zapewniaja podstawowa
izolacje od zasilania sieciowego. Jezeli jnterfejs przycisku lub interfejs DALI zo-
stanie podtaczony do zewnetrznego z’réLOa napiecia, a w szczegéInosci napiecia
sieciowego, urzadzenie moze ulec zniszczeniu. Obstuga zalezna od obecnosci
lub $wiatta dziennego wymaga podtaczenia do czujnika LEDVANCE DALI-2
(ogdlne informacje o czujniku mozna uzyskaé od lokalnego przedstawiciela
handlowego).

1) Modut sterowania DALI z interfejsem BLE; 2) Interfejs DALI; 3) Maksymalna
taczna diugosé przewodu DALI; 4) Interfejs przycisku; 5) Maksymalna taczna
dtugosé przewodu do wszystkich przyc%kéw; 6) Zintegrowany interfejs bezprze-
wodowy; 7) Typowy zasieg komunikacji bezprzewodowej; 8) Rodzaj ochrony;
9y Maksynmatme-obcigzemie podtgczone dointerfejsuDALI; 10)Maksymaltma—
taczna liczba (= suma) podtaczanych czujnikéw LEDVANCE DALI-2 lub ztaczy
z przyciskiem; 11) Dopuszczalna s'redniﬁa 2yt przewodoéw; 12) Wymiary obudo-
wy; 13) Zalecane przygotowanie przewodu; 14) punkt pomiaru temperatury Tg;
15) Przycisk do przywracania ustawien fabrycznych (przytrzymac > 10 sek., aby
zresetowac); 16) Wskazanie LED dotycj’qce potaczenia Bluetooth; 17) Zalecenie
montazowe poprawiajace tacznosé radiowa; 18) Nie umieszczaé przewodow
napiecia sieciowego lub przewodéw zasilania LED w tym obszarze ani w pobli-
2zu niego; 19) Zalecana minimalna odlegfo$¢ do czesci metalowych; 20) Umiesz-
czenie wbudowanej anteny nadajnika Lﬁdiowego; 21) Schemat okablowania;
22) Pobieranie aplikacji na smartfony z systemem iOS i Android.

Niniejszym firma LEDVANCE GmbH deklaruje, Ze sprzet radiowy LEDVANCE FLEX
CU DALI-2 TW jest zgodny z wymogami dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Pefna tres¢
deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepna pod nastepujacym adresem internetowym:
www.ledvance.com

Zakres czestotliwosci: 2402-2480 MHz, maks. moc HF (EIRP) produktu: 4 dBm.

@ INFORMACIE O BEZPEGNOSTI A MONTAZI:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW vratane odlah&enia od tahu je st¢astou dodavky. Odportcané
typy kablov: DALI + sietové napatie: 1x NYM 5x 1,5 mm? alebo 1x HO5VV 5x
1,5 mm?. Externé tlagidlo: 1x NYM 3><J1,5 mm? alebo 1x HO5VV 3x 1,5 mm?.
Tlacidlové rozhranie a rozhranie DALI poskytuju zakladnu izolaciu pripojenia k
elektrickej sieti. Ak sa rozhranie tlacidla alebo rozhranie DALI pripoji k externému
napétiu, najmé k siefovému napétiu, déjde k zniceniu jednotky! Prevadzka za-
visla od pohybu alebo denného svetla viiaduje pripojenie na senzor LEDVANCE
DALI-2 (v pripade zaujmu o prehlad senzora kontaktujte vasho miestneho ob-
chodného zastupcu).

1) Riadiaca jednotka DALI s rozhranimLBLE; 2) Rozhranie DALI; 3) Maximalna
celkova dizka kabla DALI; 4) Rozhranie tlacidla; 5) Maximalna celkova dizka
kabla ku v8etkym tlacidlam; 6) Integrované bezdrétové rozhranie; 7) Bezny bez-
drétovy rozsah pripojitelnosti; 8) Typ ochrany; 9) Maximalne zataZenie pripojené
k rozhraniu DALI; 10) Maximalny celkovy pocet (= suma) pripojitelnych senzorov
LEDVANCE DALI-2 alebo menicov tlacidiel; 11) Pripustny priemer vodicov;
12) Rozmery puzdra; 13) Odportcana priprava kabla; 14) bod merania teploty tc;
15) Tlacidlo RESET pre nastavenia z vyrdby (pre resetovanie stla¢ > 10 s); 16) LED
kontrolka pre pripojenie Bluetooth; 17) [nformacie pre instalaciu spravnej radio
konektivity; 18) Do tohto priestoru alebo blizko neho neumiestriujte Ziadne kab-
le sietového napétia alebo napajania LED; 19) Odporicana minimalna vzdialenost
od kovovych ¢asti; 20) Umiestnenie intsFrovanej antény na prenos radiosignalu;
21) Schéma zapojenia; 22) Stiahnutie! aplikacie pre smartfény s operaénym
systémom 10S a Android.

Tymto spolo¢nost LEDVANCE GmbH vyhlasuije, Ze radiové zariadenie LEDVANCE
FLEX CU DALI-2 TW spiiia smermicu 2014/53/EU. PIné znenie vyhlasenie o zhode
EU je dostupné na tejto intemnetovej adrese: www.ledvance.com

Rozsah frekvencie: 2 402 — 2 480 MHz, max. HF vykon (EIRP) vyrobku: 4 dBm.

INFORMACIJE O VARNOSTI IN M$NTA2I:

V obseg dobave je vklju¢ena sijalka FLEX CU DALI-2 TW z razbremenitvijo nape-
tosti. Priporogene vrste kablov: DALI + omreZna napetost: 1x NYM 5 x 1,5 mm? ali
1x HO5VV 5 x 1,5 mm?. Zunanja tipka: 1x NYM 3 x 1,5 mm? ali 1x HO5WV 3 x 1,5
mm?. Vmesnik z gumbi in vmesnik DALI zagotavljata osnovno izolacijo pred stikom
z omrezno napetostjo. Ce vmesnik tipke ali vmesnik DALI poveZete z zunanjo
napetostjo, zlasti z napetostnim omrezjem, lahko pride do unigenja enote! Ce je
delovanje odvisno od dnevne svetlobe, j;treba prikljuciti senzor LEDVANCE DALI-
2 (za podrobnosti senzorja se obrnite na lokalnega prodajnega zastopnika).

1) Krmilna enota DALI z vmesnikom BLE; 2) Vmesnik DALI; 3) Maks. skupna
dolzina Zice DALI; 4) Vmesnik tipke; 5) Maks. skupna dolzina Zice do vseh tipk;
6) Integrirani brezzi¢ni vmesnik; 7) Tipi¢ni razpon brezziéne povezljivosti; 8) Vrsta
zas¢ite; 9) Maks. obremenitev, prikljuéena na vmesnik DALI; 10) Maksimalno
skupno Stevilo (= vsota) povezljivih senzorjev LEDVANCE DALI-2 ali spojk tipk;

11) Dovoljeni premer Zi¢nih vodnikov; 12) Mere ohisja; 13) Priporocljiva priprava
Zzice; 14) senzor temperature; 15) Gumb RESET za ponastavitev na tovarniske
nastavitve (drzite pritisnjeno >10 s za pgnastavitev); 16) LED-indikator povezave
Bluetooth; 17) Namig za montaij za ustrezno radijsko povezljivost;
18) Sem ali v blizino tega obmocja ne postavljajte Zic napetostnega omrezja ali
napajalnih Zic LED; 19) Priporocljiva minimalna oddaljenost od kovinskih delov;
20) Postavitev integrirane antene radijt(ega oddajnika; 21) Diagram oZicenja;
22) Prenos aplikacije za pametne telefone I0S in Android.

S tem LEDVANCE GmbH izjavlja, da je radijska oprema LEDVANCE FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW skladna z Direktivo 2014/53/EEU. Polno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti
je na voljo na nasledniji povezavi: www.lidvance.com

Frekvencno obmocje: 2402-2480 MHz, maks. visokofrekvenéna izhodna moé&
(EIRP) izdelka: 4 dBm.

GUVENLIK VE MONTAJ BiLGiLERi’.

Gerilim azaltma elemanlarini da igeren FLEX CU DALI-2 TW teslimat kapsamina
dahildir. Onerilen kablo tipleri: DALI + sebeke gerilimi: 1x NYM 5 x 1, 5 mm? veya
1x HO5WV 5 x 1,5 mm?. Harici digme: 1x NYM 3 x 1,5 mm? veya 1x HO5VV 3 x
1,5 mm?. Basma digmesi ve DALI arayiizleri elektrik baglantisina karsi temel
yalitimi saglar. Eger diigme arabirimi ya da DALI arabirimi ézellikle sebeke geri-
limi ile olmak Uzere harici bir arabirimeE}gaglamrsa Unite tahrip olur! Varlik ya da
gunisig tabanli galisma, bir LEDVANCE DALI-2 sensériine baglanti yapiimasini
gerektirir (sensérli hakkinda genel bilgi almak igin lutfen yerel satis temsilcinizle
iletisim kurun).

1) BLE arabirimli DALI kontrol Unitesi; £) DALI arabirimi; 3) Maksimum toplam
DALI kablo uzunlugu; 4) Digme arabirimi; 5) Tum diigmelere maksimum toplam
kablo uzunlugu; 6) Entegre kablosuz arabirim; 7) Tipik kablosuz baglanti menzi-
li; 8) Koruma tipi; 9) DALI arabirimine ba%lanabilecek maksimum yiik; 10) Bagla-
nilabilecek LEDVANCE DALI-2 Sensorlerinin veya digme baglayicilarinin maksi-
mum toplam sayisi (= Toplam); 11) izin verilen ana kablo ¢apr; 12) Muhafaza
boyutlari; 13) Onerilen kablo hazirligi; 14) t¢ 6lgtim noktasi; 15) tc sicaklik Slgtim
noktasi (Sifirlamak icin > digmesine 13 saniye basin); 16) Bluetooth baglantisi
icin gosterge LED'i; 17) Diizglin radyo baglantisi igin montaj ipucu; 18) Bu alanin
igine veya yakinina herhangi bir sebeke gerilimi ya da LED besleme kablosu
yerlestirmeyin; 19) Metal pargalara uzaklk icin 6nerilen minimum mesafe; 20) En-
tegre radyo vericisi anteninin yerlestiriimesi; 21) Kablo semasi; 22) I0S ve And-
roid akilli telefonlar.

Isbu belge ile, LEDVANCE GmbH, LED\%ANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW radyo ciha-
zinin 2014/53/EU Sayili Direktife uygun oldugunu beyan etmektedir. AB uyumlu-
luk beyaninin tam metni su internet adresinde yer almaktadir:
www.ledvance.com

Frekans araligi: 2402 - 2480 MHz, Urunirn maks. HF ¢ikisi (EIRP): 4dBm.

INFORMACIJE O SIGURNOSTI | MONTAZI:
U opsegu isporuke sadrzan je FLEX CU DALI-2 TW uklj. vla¢no rasterecenje.
Preporucene vrste kabela: DALI + mreiniF\apon: 1xNYM 5 x 1,5 mm?ili 1x HO5VW
5 x 1,5 mmZ. Vanjsko tipkalo: 1x NYM 3 x 1,5 mm? ili 1x HO5VV 3 x 1,5 mm?.
Sucelje s gumbom za pritisak i DALI sucelie omogucuju osnovnu izolaciju koja
Stiti od kontakta s napajanjem. Povezivénje sucelja za tipkalo ili sucelja DALI na
vanjski napon, osobito mrezni napon, njlovest ¢e do unistenja jedinice! Zarad s
obzirom na prisutnost ili dnevnu svjetlost potrebna je veza sa senzorom DALI-2
tvrtke LEDVANCE (za pregled senzora tyrtke obratite se svom lokalnom prodaj-
nom predstavniku). [/"
1) Upravljacka jedinica DALI sa suceliem BLE; 2) Sucelje DALI; 3) Maksimalna
ukupna duZina zice sucelja DALI ; 4) Sucelje za tipkalo; 5) Maksimalna ukupna
duzina Zica koje vode do svih tipkala; j) Integrirano bezi¢no sucelje; 7) Tipican
domet signala beZi¢ne veze; 8) Vrsta zastite; 9) Maksimalno opterecenje jedinica
__pavezanih sa suceljem DALI; 10) Maksimalan ukupan_broj (=_zbroj) povezivih
senzora DALI-2 tvrtke LEDVANCE ili spreznika za tipkala; 11) Dopusteni promjer
pinova zice; 12) Dimenzije kucista; 13) Preporu¢ena priprema zice; 14) tocka tg;
15) Gumb za PONOVNO POSTAVLJANJE na tvornic¢ke postavke (pritiséite > 10
s za ponovno postavljanje); 16) LED indikator za Bluetooth vezu; 17) Savjet za
montaZu u svrhu pravilnog uspostavltmja radio veze; 18) Nemojte polagati
mreZne naponske kabele ili LED napojng kabele u ovom podruéju ili blizu njega;
19) Preporu&eni minimalni razmak do metalnih dijelova; 20) Postavljanje integri-
rane antene radioodasiljaca; 21) Shema ozi¢avanja; 22) Preuzimanje aplikacije
za pametne telefone sa sustavom I0S \T:’\ndroid.
LEDVANCE GmbH ovim izjavljuje da je Vrsta radio opreme LEDVANCE pod na-
zivom FLEX CU DALI-2 TW u skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjelokupni tekst
EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan |je na sliedeéoj internetskoj adresi:
www.ledvance.com
Frekvencijsko podrucje: 2402 - 2480 MHz, maks. VF izlazna snaga (EIRP) proi-

zvoda: 4 dBm.

INFORMATII PRIVIND SIGURANTA‘SI MONTAREA:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW, inclusiv dispozitivul de detensionare, sunt incluse in pache-
tul de livrare. Tipuri de cabluri recomandate: DALI + tensiunea de retea: 1x NYM
5x1,5 mm? sau 1x HO5VV 5x1,5 mm?. guton extern: 1x NYM 3x1,5 mm? sau 1x
HO5VV 3x1,5 mm?. Interfetele buton si DALI asigura izolatia de baza impotriva
conexiunii la retea. Daca interfata butonylui sau interfata DALI este conectata la o
tensiune externd, in special la tensiune d; retea, aparatul va fi distrus! Functionarea
dependenta de prezenta persoanelor sau de lumina solard necesitd conectarea la
un senzor LEDVANCE DALI-2 (pentru prezentarea senzorului va rugam sa va
contactati reprezentantul local de vanzati).

1) Unitate de comanda DALI cu interfzité BLE; 2) Interfatda DALI; 3) Lungimea
totala maxima a firelor pentru DALI; 4) Interfata buton; 5) Lungimea totala maxi-
ma a firelor pana la toate butoanele; 6) Interfata wireless integrata; 7) Interval
tipic de conectivitate wireless; 8) Tip de|protectie; 9) Sarcina maximéa conectata
la interfata DALI; 10) Numarul maximal total (=suma) al senzorilor LEDVANCE
DALI-2 ce pot fi conectati sau al cuploarelor cu buton; 11) Diametrul permis al
firelor; 12) Dimensiuni incintd; 13) Pregatirea recomandata a firelor; 14) punct de
control al temperaturii; 15) Buton penmraducerea la setarile din fabrica (apasati
>10 s pentru resetare); 16) LED indicator pentru conexiunea Bluetooth; 17) Su-
gestie de montare pentru o conectivita:f radio corespunzétoare; 18) Nu asezati

fire la tensiunea retelei sau de alimentare a LED-ului in aceasta zona sau in
apropierea ei; 19) Distanta minima recorhandaté fatad de componentele metalice;
20) Amplasarea antenei integrate a emitatorului radio; 21) Schema de conectare;
22) Descarcare aplicatie pentru smartphone-uri cu I0S si Android.

Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE GmbH decrtaré cé echipamentul radio LEDVANCE
FLEX CU DALI-2 TW respecta Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declara-
tiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la urmatoarea adresa: www.ledvance.com
Intervalul de frecventa: 2402 - 2480 MHF putere IF maxima (EIRP) a produsului:
4 dBm.

NHOOPMALINS 3A BE3OMACHOCT 1 MOHTAX:

B obxBarta Ha gocTaekara ce Cbﬂbp*a}LEX CU DALI -2 TW, Bki1. ocBo6OXAa-
BaHe OT HanpexeHue. MpenopbysaHn Tunose kabenn: DALI + HanpexeHune ot
3axpaHBaLiara mpexa: 1x NYM 5 x 1,5 mm? nan 1x HO5VV 5 x 1,5 mm?. BrHLueH
6yToH: 1x NYM 3 x 1,5 mm? nan 1x HO5VV 3 x 1,5 mm?. UHTepdeiicute ¢ GyToH
n DALI npefgocTaBsT 6asosa nsonaums Igr/ Bpb3KaTta Ha efnekTposaxpaHBaHeTo.
Mpwn cBbp3BaHe Ha UHTEPelica ¢ 6yToHn unn nHTepdeiica DALI ¢ BbHLIEH 13-
TOYHVK Ha HanpexeHne, 0COGEHO C HanpeXeHne oT 3axpaHsallara Mpexa,
6nOKbT Le 6be YHULLIOXKEH! EKCI'IJ'IOaTtWI;IT’a B PEXUM C AETEKTOP Ha MPUCHCT-
BVE WM Ha JHEBHa CBET/IMHA M3UCKBA CBbp3BaHe cbC ceHaop LEDVANCE
DALI-2 (3a o6La uHdopMaLyis 3a CeH30p ce CBbpXKeTe ¢ Balums MecTeH Tbpros-
CK1 NpefcTasuTen).

1) Bnok 3a ynpasnenue DALI ¢ uHTepdbeiic BLE; 2) WUHTepchelic DALI;
3) MakcumanHa obLa AbmxuHa Ha npoBofHuka Ha DALI; 4) UHTepdeiic ¢ Gy-
ToHU; 5) MakcumanHa obLa Ab/mKuHal Ha NPOBOAHNLMTE A0 BCUHKN GYTOHM;
6) BrpapeH 6e3xuyeH nHtepdeiic; 7) }'I'an-mm Bb3MOXHOCTU Ha ob6xBaTa Ha
6ezxuyHaTa Bpb3ka; 8) Tun 3awura; 9) MakcumaneH ToBap, CBbp3aH KbM UH-
Tepdeiica DALI; 10) MakcumaneH o6 6poii (= cyma) Ha Bb3MOXHU 3a CBbP3-
BaHe ceHsopu LEDVANCE DALI-2 Mnmlcheqmnmenm ¢ 6yToHu; 11) Jonyctum
AViaMEeTbP Ha 13BOAUTE Ha NpoBoaHuLNTe; 12) Pasmepn Ha kopnyca; 13) Mpe-
ropbyKTeNHa NOAroToBKa Ha NposoaHNLMTE; 14) to Touka; 15) ByToH 3a HYJIN-
PAHE kbM habpuiHuTe HacTpoliki (HaTucHeTe >10s 3a HynupaHe); 16) NHau-
KaTopHa namna 3a Bpb3ka C Bluetooj:; 17) CbBeT 3a MOHTax 3a no-gobpa
BBL3MOXHOCT 3a paanoBpbaka; 18) [la He ce NocTaBs HanpeXeHne oT 3axpaH-
BallaTa Mpexa UM 3axpaHsalll KaGenu Ha CBETOANOAM B Tasu 06nacT unm
61130 A0 Hes; 19) MpenopbYMTENHO MYHMANHO Pa3CTOsSHIE 10 METaNHM Yac-
Tu; 20) PasnonaraHe Ha BrpajeHa paayionpeasarenta anteHa; 21) Enektpo-
MOHTaXHa cxema; 22) MaTernsHe Ha npunoxenue 3a cmapt Tenedonn ¢ 10S n
Android.

C HacTosioto LEDVANCE GmbH ) pa, Ye paprooGop! 0 LEDVANCE
FLEX CU DALI-2 TW e B CbOTBETCTBUE CT,D,VIPSKTVIBB 2014/53/EC. MbAHWAT TEKCT
Ha [leknapauysita 3a cboTeeTCTBUE Ha EC € HannyeH Ha cnefHus MHTepHeT
appec: www.ledvance.com

YecToTeH guanason: 2402 — 2480 MHz, ILEKQ BY nanbysane (EIRP) Ha npoaykTa:
4 dBm.

@&D OHUTUS- JA PAIGALDUSTEAVE:J

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW koos pingemuunduriga kuulub tarnekomplekti. Soovitatav
kaablitttip: DALI + vérgupinge: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm? véi 1x HO5VV 5x1.5mm?. Vali-
ne vajutusnupp: 1x NYM 3x1.5mm? véi 1x HO5VV 3x1.5mm?. Surunupp ja DALI
liidesed isoleerivad voo\uvérgu[]hendusid. Kui vajutusnupu lides voi DALI liides
on tihendatud vélispinge, eriti vérgupingega, siis seade havineb! Kohalolust voi
paevavalgusest soltuv t66 vajab tihendamist LEDVANCE DALI-2 sensoriga (lile-
vaate saamiseks sensorist votke (ihendyst oma kohaliku mutgiesindajaga).

1) DALI juhtseade koos BLE Iiideseg;; 2) DALI lides; 3) Maksimaalne DALI
kaabli pikkus kokku; 4) Vajutusnupu liides; 5) Koikide vajutusnuppude maksi-
maalne kaabli pikkus kokku; 6) Integreeritud juhtmeta liides; 7) Tulpiline juntme-
ta ihenduse ulatuvus; 8) Kaitse ttitip; Q)lDALI lidesega Uihendatud maksimaalne
koormus; 10) Maksimaalne tihendatavate LEDVANCE DALI-2 sensorite voi vaju-
tusnupu tihenduste arv kokku (= summa); 11) Juhtmete lubatud labimaat; 12) Kor-
puse mddtmed; 13) Soovitatav kaabli eftevalmistus; 14) tc-punkt; 15) Nupp te-
haseseadete lahtestamiseks (vajutageLIéhtestamiseks >10 s); 16) Bluetooth-
thenduse LED-indikaator; 17) Oige raadiotihenduse paigaldusvihje; 18) Arge
asetage sellesse piirkonda v6i selle lahedale mingit vérgupinget ega LED toite-
juhtmeid; 19) Soovitatav minimaalne kaugus metallosadest; 20) Integreeritud
raadiosaatja antenni paigutus; 21) Elek:Tiluhenduste skeem; 22) Rakenduse alla-
laadimine I0S-i ja Androidi nutitelefonidele.

LEDVANCE GmbH kinnitab k&esolevaga, et LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2 TW
raadioseade on vastavuses direktiiviga%m 4/53/EL. EL-i vastavusdeklaratsiooni
téielik tekst on saadaval jargmisel veebiaadressil: www.ledvance.com
Sagedusvahemik: 2402 - 2480 MHz, toote maks. HF valjund (EIRP): 4 dBm.

@ SAUGOS IR MONTAVIMO INFORNiACIJA:

FLEX CU DALI-2 TW su jtempio mazinimo funkcija jeina j tiekiama komplekta.
Rekomenduojami kabeliy tipai: DALI + tinklo jtampa: 1x NYM 5x1.5mm? arba 1x
HO5VV 5x1.5mm?. ISorinis mygtukas: 1x NYM 3x1.5mm? arba 1x HO5VV 3x1.5mm?.
Mygtukas ir DALI sasajos uztikrina bazi:g izoliacija nuo maitinimo jungties. Jeigu
mygtuko sasaja ar DALI sgsaja bus prijungta prie iSorinés jtampos, ypatingai prie
tinklo jtampos, prietaisas bus sugadintas! Nuo dieninio apvietimo priklausomam
veikimui reikalingas prijungimas prie LEDtANCE DALI-2 jutiklio (dél jutiklio specifi-
kacijy susisiekite su vietiniu pardavimy atstovu).

——1) DALvaldymo-blekas su BLE-sgsaja;2)-DALI sasaja; 3) Maksimalus bendras

DALI laido ilgis; 4) Mygtuko sasaja; 5) Maksimalus bendras laido ilgis visiems
mygtukams; 6) Integruota belaidé sasaja; 7) |prastinis belaidzio rysio diapazonas;
8) Apsaugos tipas; 9) Didziausia prie DALI sasajos prijungta apkrova; 10) Prijun-
giamy LEDVANCE DALI-2 jutikliy ar mygtuky jungéiy maksimalus bendras skai-
Cius (= suma); 11) Leistinas laido iSvadu skersmuo; 12) Korpuso i§matavimai;
13) Rekomenduojamas laido parengimcias; 14) t¢ taskas; 15) Mygtukas, skirtas
ATKURTI pries tai buvusius gamyklinius nustatymus (nuspauskite >10s, kad
atkurtuméte parametrus); 16) Indikacinis LED ,Bluetooth® jungéiai; 17) Montavi-
mo patarimas dél tinkamo radijo rysiof 18) Sioje zonoje ar $alia jos nedékite
tinklo jtampos ar LED maitinimo laidy; 19) Rekomenduojamas minimalus atstumas
nuo metaliniy detaliy; 20) Integruotos radijo siystuvo antenos padétis; 21) Elek-
tros laidy schema; 22) APP (taikomosios programos) parsisiuntimas iSmaniesiems
telefonams su 10S ir Android operacinéF—uis sistemomis.

Siuo ,LEDVANGE GmbH* pareiskia, kad radijo jranga ,LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-
2 TW* atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES. Pilng ES atitikties deklaracijos teksta galima
rasti $iuo interneto adresu: www.ledvande.com

Dazniy diapazonas: 2402 - 2480 MHz, rjaks. produkto HF ivestis (EIRP): 4dBm.

@ INFORMAGIJA PAR DROSIBU UN UZSTADISANU:

Piegades komplektacija ir ieklauts FLEX CU DALI-2 TW, ieskaitot stabilizatoru.
leteicamie kabelu veidi: DALI + tikla spriegumam: 1x NYM 5 x 1,5 mm? vai 1x
HO5WV 5 x 1,5 mm?. Aréjai spiedpogai: 1x NYM 3 x 1,5 mm? vai 1x HO5VV
3 x 1,5 mm?. Spiezampogas un DALINESKame nodrosina pamatizolaciju pret

elektrotikla pieslégumu. Nekada gadijuma nepieslédziet spiedpogas saskarni vai
DALI saskarni pieslédzot aréjam elektrotiklam (jo ipasi tikla spriegumam), jo tada
gadijuma ta tiks iznicinatal Lai izmantotu no dienasgaismas atkarigas regulésa-
nas funkcionalitati, jums ir nepieciesams LEDVANCE DALI-2 devéjs (lai sanemtu
sikaku informaciju par devéju, sazinietijs ar vietgjo tirdzniecibas parstavi).

1) DALI vadibas bloks ar BLE saskarni; 2) DALI saskarne; 3) kop€jais maksimalais
DALl vada garums; 4) spiedpogas saskarne; 5) kopéjais maksimalais vada garums
lidz visam spiedpogam; 6) ieblvéta bezvadu saskarne; 7) standarta bezvadu
piesléguma diapazons; 8) aizsardzibas veids; 9) maksimala slodze, ko var pieslégt
DALI saskarnei; 10) pieslédzamo LEDVANCE DALI-2 devéju vai spiedpogu sa-
vienotaju maksimalais kopgjais skaits (ts ir, summa); 11) pielaujamais vada iz-
vadu diametrs; 12) korpusa izméri; 13) ieteicamie vada sagatavosanas darbi; 14) te
punkts; 15) Atiestates (RESET) poga, lai atjaunotu riipnicas iestatijumus (turiet
pogu ilgak par 10 sek., lai atiestatitu); 16) gaismas diodes indikators Bluetooth®
savienojumam; 17) ieteikums par monféiu pareizai radiosakaru izveidosanai;
18) nenovietojiet nekadus elektrofikla sprieguma vai gaismas diozu vadus $aja
zona vai tas tuvuma; 19) ieteicamais n{nimé\ais attalums lidz metala detalal

20) iebuvetas radioraiditaja antenas noyietojums; 21) elektriska shema; 22) lie-
totnes lejupielade viedtalruniem ar I0S vai Android operétajsistému.

Ar $o LEDVANCE GmbH pazino, ka radioiekarta LEDVANCE FLEX CU DALI-2
TW atbilst Direktivai 2014/53/ES. Pilnsfs atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pie-
ejams $ada interneta vietné: www.ledvance.com

Frekvencu diapazons: 2402-2480 MHz, maks. Izstradajuma efektiva augstfrek-
vences izstarosanas jauda (EIRP): 4 dBm.

INFORMACIJE O BEZBEDNOSTI | MONTAZI:

Obim isporuke sadrzi FLEX CU DALI-2 TW sa vuénim rastere¢enjem. Preporuce-
ni tipovi kablova: DALI + napon glavneLr:\reie: 1x NYM 5x1,5mm? ili 1x HO5VW
5x1,5mm?2. Spoljni taster: 1x NYM 3x1,5mm2 ili 1x HO5VV 3x1,5mm?. Interfejsi za
taster i DALI su izolovani od mreznog prikljucka. Ako se interfejs tastera ili DALI
interfejs priklju¢i na spoljni napon, posehbino na glavnu naponsku mrezu, uredaj ¢e
biti unisten! Rad koji zavisi od prisustvaji dnevnog svetla zahteva povezivanje na
LEDVANCE DALI-2 senzor (za pregled senzora kontaktirajte lokalnog prodajnog
predstavnika).

1) DALI kontrolni uredaj sa BLE interfejsom; 2) DALI interfejs; 3) Maksimalna
ukupna duzina DALI kabla; 4) Interfejs tastera; 5) Maksimalna ukupna duZina
kabla za sve tastere; 6) Integrisani bezichi interfejs; 7) Uobicajeni opseg bezi¢ne
povezivosti; 8) Vrsta zastite; 9) Maksimalno opterecenije priklju¢eno na DALI in-
terfejs; 10) Maksimalan ukupan broj (= suma) prikljucivih spojnica LEDVANCE
DALI-2 senzora ili tastera; 11) Dozvoljeni promer kabla; 12) Dimenzije kucista;
13) Preporucena preparacija kabla; 14)Jmerna tacka Tc; 15) Dugme za RESE-
TOVANJE na bivsa fabri¢ka podesavanja (pritisni duze od 10 sek. za resetovanje);
16) LED indikator za povezanost na Bluetooth; 17) Uputa za montazu za pravilnu
radio povezivost; 18) Ne postavljajte rjikakve instalacije glavne mreze ili LED
napajanja unutar ili blizu ovog podruéjgl 19) Preporu¢ena minimalna udaljenost
od metalnih delova; 20) Postavljanje integrisane antene za radio prenos; 21) Sema
ozi¢enja; 22) Preuzimanje aplikacije za 10S i Android pametne telefone.

Ovim LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema LEDVANCE FLEX CU
DALI-2 TW uskladena sa Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst EU deklara-
cije o uskladenosti je dostupan na sledecoj internet adresi: www.ledvance.com
Raspon frekvencije: 2402 - 2480 MHZ,Jmaks. VF izlaz (EIRP) proizvoda: 4dBm.

IHOOPMALIIA LLIOAO TEXHIKM BE3MEKM TA MPOBEAEHHSA MOHTAXY:

Ka6enb FLEX CU DALI-2 TW 3 3axvcTOM Bifj HATAry y KOMnnekTi. PekomeHgo-
BaHi TunK kabenis: DALI + Hanpyra Me;tex(i: 1x NYM 5x1,5 mm2 a6o 1x HO5VV
5x1,5 MMm2. KHONKOBMIA Nnepemunkay 30BHiwHboro Tuny: 1x NYM 3x1,5 mm? a6o
1x HO5VV 3x1,5 MMm2. IHTepdeiicn Ta kHornku DAL ocHaweHo 6a308010 i3onsui-
€10 [1/151 MEPEXXEBOTO MiKSIoYeHHs. Y Paai noaadi Hanpyrit 30BHILLHLOrO NaHLio-
ra Ha DALI-iHTepdeiic abo iHTeprbeﬁcyTia KHOMKOBUM Nepemuka4em (3okpema,
Hanpyr OCHOBHOI MepeXi), NPUCTPIi' Moxe BUIATK 3 nagy! [INsi BUKOHaHHS
DYHKLI ynpaBniHHA CBITNIOBUM MOTOKOM Yy 3aN€XHOCTi Bif, PIBHS NPUPOAHOT
OCBITNIEHOCTi 260 NPUCYTHOCTI NIOAEI Y BOHI OCBITNIEHHS, HEOOXIAHO NIAKMIUNTY
paturk LEDVANCE DALI-2 (o6 oTpyMaTtit AoAaTKOBY iHthopMaLito LWOAO Lybo-
ro BUPOGY, 3B‘SXKITbCS 3 MICLIEBUM TOProBUM NPEACTaBHUKOM).

1) Kepytounii npuctpiii DALI 3 iHTepcbeiicom BLE (Bluetooth 3 Husbkum eHeprocno-
>xuBaHHaM); 2) DALI-iHTepdbeiic; 3) MaijMaana 3aranbHa AOBXWHa ApoTiB Anst
DALI-iHTepdeiicy; 4) IHTepdeiic i3 kHorkoBIUM Nepemmkadem; 5) MakcumansHa
3arasnbHa [OBXVHA APOTIB AN1s YCiX KHOMKOBKX nepemyikadis; 6) BéyaosaHuii 6e3-
ApoToBuii iHTepdeiic; 7) CTaHaapTHWIA Aianas3oH 6e3[4POTOBOMO MigKIOUEHHS;
8) CTyniHb 3axucTy; 9) MakcumarnbHe HagaHTaXKeHH, Lo NiakioYaeTses 1o DALI-
iHTepdeiicy; 10) MakcumarnbHa noBHa KinbkicTb (= Sum) aatymkis LEDVANCE
DALI-2 a6o KHOMKOBWX po3rany>xysadis, siki MoxHa nigkntounTyr; 11) JonycTumuin
AiameTp nepeTuHy ApoTis; 12) Poamip Ktpnycy; 13) PekomeHpoBaHa nigrotoska
AporTis; 14) TepmoperynsTtop; 15) KHonka RESET (CKUOAHHS) ans nosepHeHHst
A0 3aBOACHKNX HanawTyBaHb (SKLLo yTpumMyBsaT ii 6inbLue 10 c); 16) InavkaTop-
HWiA cBiTnogion, Anst 3’eAHaHHs Bluetooth; 17) Mopaay Wopo npoBefeHHs MOH-
Taxy, sKi AOMOMOXYTb BCTAHOBUTN ﬂKi%:vuﬁ papioss’s30k; 18) He npoknapaiite
BCcepeauHi abo nopsp, 3 Lieto obnacTio cunosi kabeni abo ApoTy, Lo BUKOPUC-
TOBYIOTBCS [/151 NOAAYI XKUBNEHHS Ha CBiTnoaioau; 19) PekomenposaHa MiHiMab-
Ha BiACTaHb A0 MeTanesux BUpo6is; 30) PosTawyBaHHs BOYAOBaHOI aHTeHN
papionepenasaya; 21) Cxema enenpvﬂ-«me 3'efHaHb; 22) 3aBaHTaXKeHHs [0~
partkis anst cmapTdonis 3 cuctemamu |0S i Android.

Lium pokymentom LEDVANCE GmbH nigreepaxye, Lo npuctpiit LEDVANCE
FLEX CU DALI-2 TW Bignosigae Bmmorfm [LvpekTusn 2014/53/EU wopo pagi-
oobnapHaHHs. MoBHWiA TekcT Oeknapadii BignosigHocTi EC MoxHa 3HaiiTu,
NepeiilLoBLIN 32 HAaCTYMHIM NOCUNaHHAM: Www.ledvance.com

[ianasoH YacToT: 2402-2480 ML, MakcyuManbHUi BUCOKo4acToTHWI Buxig (EIRP)
BUpPOGY: 4 AbM. T

LEDVANCE



